## **Continuing Education Programme**

# SUMMER FACULTY RESEARCH FELLOW PROGRAMME-2020 (SFRF) at IIT Delhi

Applications are invited in the prescribed format from full-time regular/permanent faculty from various Engineering Colleges and Science Institutions in India to come and spend a summer at IIT Delhi for doing research work under the Summer Faculty Research Fellow Programme (during May-July 2020).



#### **ABOUT THE PROGRAMME**

Faculty Mentors	<ul> <li>Highly motivated and research oriented faculty members of IIT Delhi will be the mentors.</li> <li>Prospective applicant can select a faculty mentor to undertake research on mutual interest.</li> <li>The list of mentors is available on the website (http://cepqip.iitd.ac.in).</li> </ul>	
Eligibility	The applicant should be a regular faculty member. Preference will be given to those, who are considering higher studies (Masters/PhD) in near future.	
Support	• The selected applicant (faculty fellow) will be provided subsidized accommodation in the Hostel during the period <b>May 11, 2020 to July 17, 2020</b> .	

### **HOW TO APPLY**

	• Fill online application in our website at http://cepqip.iitd.ac.in against SFRF- 2020 link.		
	After submitting the online form, take the printout of the filled application.		
	Get the printed application forwarded by your Head of the Institution.		
Application	• Please mail the application (hardcopy) along with your resume to the following address		
Process	The Head QIP/CEP/TEQIP-III Office (SFRF- 2020) 1st Floor, Wing – B, Vishwakarma Bhawan IIT Delhi, Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 110 016		
	For more information please contact us at: 011-26597118, 26597996, 26591915		

#### **IMPORTANT DATES**

Last date for application	March 31, 2020 (Tuesday)
Result notification	
Programme commencement	May 11, 2020 (Monday)